

Proclamation

HEREAS: THE DRAFTING PROFESSION MAKES EXTENSIVE CONTRIBUTION TO ALL PEOPLE,

BUSINESSES AND GOVERNMENT; AND

VHEREAS: INCREASED PUBLIC UNDERSTANDING AND APPRECIATION OF THE ROLE OF THE

DRAFTING PROFESSION IN OUR CONTEMPORARY SOCIETY CAN ONLY LEAD TO MORE

EFFECTIVE USAGE OF THE DRAFTER'S TALENTS; AND

*HEREAS: THE MORE THAN 450,000 MEN AND WOMEN ENGAGED IN THE DRAFTING PROFESSION

ARE PROUD OF THEIR WORK AND ARE EAGER TO SERVE THE NATION WITH THEIR

MANY TALENTS;

boar anderson howe

. .

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RUDY PERPICH, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY ROCLAIM THE WEEK OF APRIL 4 THROUGH APRIL 9, 1983 TO BE

NATIONAL DRAFTING WEEK

N MINNESOTA. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO ACQUAINT THEMSELVES WITH THE CONTRIBUTIONS OF THE DRAFTING PROFESSION TO THEIR WELL-BEING.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS NINETEENTH DAY OF JANUARY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIFTH.

GOVERNOR

TILED

JAN 2 01983

1 242-2A